The impact of the movement in EUR during the year and in prior years was not material.

Interest rate risk
At the end of the reporting period the interest rate profile of the Group’s interest-bearing financial instruments as reported to
the management of the Group was as follows:

Fixed rate instruments

Nominal amount
2023

$’000
2022

$’000

Financial assets C1 5,000 5,000

Financial liabilities F1 - -

5,000 5,000

Variable rate instruments

Financial assets C1 12,626 16,499

Financial liabilities F1 - -

12,626 16,499

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
For the year ended 30 June 2023

Financial Statements

120 PWR Holdings Limited

SECTION H OTHER INFORMATION (continued)

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments
A change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the beginning of reporting period would have increased or (decreased) equity
and profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign currency
rates, remain constant.

Profit or loss (net of tax) Equity (net of tax)
100bp

increase
$’000

100bp
decrease

$’000

100bp
increase

$’000

100bp
decrease

$’000

30 June 2023

Variable rate instruments 123 (123) 123 (123)

Cash flow sensitivity (net) 123 (123) 123 (123)

30 June 2022

Variable rate instruments 150 (150) 150 (150)

Cash flow sensitivity (net) 150 (150) 150 (150)

Fair values
The fair values of the Group’s financial assets and liabilities approximate their carrying amounts recognised in the statement of
financial position.

H2  Related party information
Certain key management personnel, or their related parties, hold positions in other entities that result in them having control,
joint control or significant influence over the financial or operating policies of these entities.

A number of these entities transacted with the Group during the year. The terms and conditions of the transactions with key
management personnel and their related parties were no more favourable than those available, or which might reasonably be